
FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

PHOENIX

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

2260153

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.
Cathy L. Reece (005932)
Keith L. Hendricks (012750)
3003 N. Central Ave., Suite 2600
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
Telephone: (602) 916-5343
Facsimile: (602) 916-5543
Email: creece@fclaw.com

Attorneys for ML Manager LLC

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

In re

MORTGAGES LTD.,

Debtor.

Chapter 11

Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH

NOTICE OF LODGING ORDER GRANTING 
ML MANAGER LLC’S MOTION FOR 
EXPEDITED HEARING ON ML 
MANAGER’S EMERGENCY MOTION FOR 
ORDER CONCERNING REMOVAL OF 
BOARD MEMBER

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT ML Manager LLC (“ML Manager”) has 

lodged a form of Order Granting ML Manager LLC’s Motion for Expedited Hearing on 

ML Manager’s Emergency Motion for Order Concerning Removal of Board Member.

The Order which has been lodged is attached hereto as Exhibit A.  

DATED: November 25, 2009

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

By /s/ Cathy L. Reece
Cathy L. Reece

Attorneys for ML Manager LLC

COPY of the foregoing emailed 
to the parties on the Service List.

 /s/ Gidget Kelsey-Bacon  



FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

PHOENIX

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

2260149

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.
Cathy L. Reece (005932)
Keith L. Hendricks (012750)
3003 N. Central Ave., Suite 2600
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
Telephone: (602) 916-5343
Facsimile: (602) 916-5543
Email: creece@fclaw.com

Attorneys for ML Manager LLC

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

In re

MORTGAGES LTD.,

Debtor.

Chapter 11

Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH

ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR 
EXPEDITED HEARING ON ML 
MANAGER’S EMERGENCY MOTION FOR 
ORDER CONCERNING REMOVAL OF 
BOARD MEMBER

ML Manager LLC having filed a “Motion for Expedited Hearing on ML Manager’s 

Emergency Motion for Order Concerning Removal of Board Member,” and for good 

cause shown, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED granting the Motion and setting an Emergency 

Hearing on December _____, 2009 at ___________ a.m./p.m.  

DATED AND SIGNED AS ABOVE.


