1 2 3 4 5	FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. Cathy L. Reece (005932) Keith L. Hendricks (012750) 3003 N. Central Ave., Suite 2600 Phoenix, Arizona 85012 Telephone: (602) 916-5343 Facsimile: (602) 916-5543 Email: creece@fclaw.com Attorneys for ML Manager LLC	
6	IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT	
7	FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA	
8	In re	Chapter 11
9	MORTGAGES LTD.,	Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH
10 11	Debtor.	NOTICE OF LODGING ORDER GRANTING ML MANAGER LLC'S MOTION FOR
11		EXPEDITED HEARING ON ML MANAGER'S EMERGENCY MOTION FOR
13		ORDER CONCERNING REMOVAL OF BOARD MEMBER
14	NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT ML Manager LLC ("ML Manager") has	
15	lodged a form of Order Granting ML Manager LLC's Motion for Expedited Hearing on	
16	ML Manager's Emergency Motion for Order Concerning Removal of Board Member.	
17	The Order which has been lodged is attached hereto as Exhibit A .	
18	DATED: November 25, 2009	
19		FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.
20		By <u>/s/ Cathy L. Reece</u> Cathy L. Reece
21		Attorneys for ML Manager LLC
22	COPY of the foregoing emailed to the parties on the Service List.	
23	*	
24	/s/ Gidget Kelsey-Bacon	
25		
26		
FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. Phoenix	2260153	

1	FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. Cathy L. Reece (005932)		
2	Cathy L. Reece (005932) Keith L. Hendricks (012750) 3003 N. Central Ave., Suite 2600 Bhaanin Arizana 85012		
3	Phoenix, Arizona 85012 Telephone: (602) 916-5343 Facsimile: (602) 916-5543		
5	Email: creece@fclaw.com		
6	Attorneys for ML Manager LLC		
7	IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT		
8	FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA		
9	In re	Chapter 11	
10	MORTGAGES LTD.,	Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH	
11	Debtor.	ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR EXPEDITED HEARING ON ML	
12		MANAGER'S EMERGENCY MOTION FOR ORDER CONCERNING REMOVAL OF BOARD MEMBER	
13		BUARD MEMBER	
14			
15	ML Manager LLC having filed a "Motion for Expedited Hearing on ML Manager's		
16	Emergency Motion for Order Concerning Removal of Board Member," and for good		
17	cause shown,		
18	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED granting the Motion and setting an Emergency		
19	Hearing on December, 2009 at a.m./p.m.		
20	DATED AND SIGNED AS ABOVE.		
21			
22 23			
23 24			
25			
25 26			
FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.	2260149		
ΡΗΟΕΝΙΧ			